JNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMAF	RK OFFICE ——
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEA	L BOARD
SAMSUNG TECHNOLOGIES, LTD	
Petitioner	
v.	
IRON OAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	l '
Patent Owner	
Case IPR2018-01553	
Patent No. 5,699,275	

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Iron Oak Technologies, LLC ("Patent Owner") provides the following mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8:

1. Real Party In Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8(b)(1), the real party in interest is Iron Oak Technologies, LLC as the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,699,275.

2. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8(b)(2), other judicial or administrative matters that would affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding are:

- *Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Acer America Corporation, et al.*, Case No. 3:18-cv-1543 (N.D. Tex. November 29, 2016);
- Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Asustek Computer, INC., Case No. 3:16-cv-3322 (N.D. Tex.); (N.D. Tex. November 29, 2016);
- *Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Fujitsu America, INC.*, Case No. 3:16-cv-3319 (N.D. Tex. November 29, 2016);
- Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Toshiba America Information Systems Inc. and Toshiba Corp., Case No. 3:16-cv-3320 (N.D. Tex. November 29, 2016);
- Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Samsung Electronics America, Inc., et al., Case No. 3:17-cv-01259 (N.D. Tex. May 10, 2017);
- Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Lenovo (United States) Inc. and Lenovo Holding Company, Inc., Case No. 3:18-cv-1539 (N.D. Tex. June 1, 2017);
- *Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Sharp Electronics Corp. and Sharp Corp.,* Case No. 3:17-cv-2699 (N.D. Tex. October 3, 2017);
- *Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Dell Inc.*, Case No. 3:18-cv-1542 (N.D. Tex. October 18, 2017);



- *Iron Oak Technologies, LLC v. Microsoft Corporation.*, Case No. 3:18-cv-0222 (N.D. Tex. January 26, 2018);
- Samsung Electronics, Co., LTD. v. Iron Oak Technologies, LLC, USPTO Inter Partes Review Case IPR2018-01552 (August 16, 2018);
- Google LLC v. Iron Oak Technologies, LLC, USPTO Inter Partes Review Case IPR2019-00110 (October 24, 2018);
- Google LLC v. Iron Oak Technologies, LLC, USPTO Inter Partes Review Case IPR2019-00111 (October 24, 2018); and
- *Microsoft Corporation v. Iron Oak Technologies, LLC,* USPTO *Inter Partes* Review Case IPR2019-00106 (October 25, 2018).

3. Lead and back-up counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies lead and back-up counsel as:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Albert B. Deaver,	Robert J. McAughan, Jr., Reg. No. 36,599
Reg. No. 34,318	Jeffrey A. Andrews, Reg. No. 62,206
	Christopher M. Lonvick (Patent Agent), Reg. No. 75,726

A Power of Attorney is filed herewith.

4. Service information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following service information for lead and back-up counsel:



Lead Counsel Service	Back-Up Counsel Service
Information	Information
Albert B. Deaver Reg. No. 34,318 JONES WALKER LLP 811 Main Street, Suite 2900 Houston, TX 77002 Tel: (713) 437-1818 Fax: (713) 437-1810 adeaver@joneswalker.com	Robert J. McAughan, Jr. Reg. No. 36,599 Jeffrey A. Andrews Reg. No. 62,206 Christopher M. Lonvick Patent Agent Reg. No. 75,726 YETTER COLEMAN LLP 811 Main Street, Suite 4100 Houston, Texas 770002 Tel: (713) 632-8000 Fax: (713) 632-8002 bmcaughan@yettercoleman.com jandrews@yettercoleman.com clonvick@yettercoleman.com

Patent Owner consents to electronic service.

Dated November 9, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/Al Deaver/

Albert B. Deaver Reg. No. 34,318 JONES WALKER LLP 811 Main Street, Suite 2900 Houston, TX 77002 Tel: (713) 437-1818

Fax: (713) 437-1810 adeaver@joneswalker.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on November 9, 2018, complete copies of Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were served on Lead Counsel and Back-Up Counsel for Petitioner via email to:

Joseph E. Palys Philip W. Citroën Naveen Modi Howard Herr

All at PH-Samsung-IronOak-IPR@paulhastings.com

Respectfully submitted,

|Al Deaver

Albert B. Deaver Reg. No. 34,318 Jones Walker LLP 811 Main Street, Suite 2900 Houston, TX 77002 Tel: (713) 437-1818

Fax: (713) 437-1810 adeaver@joneswalker.com

